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(jJaclyn.marks@cpuc.ca.gov); hurlock@water.ca.gov (hurlock@water.ca.gov);
karen@klindh.com (karen@klindh.com); Simon, Anne (anne.simon@cpuc.ca.gov);
teri.ikeda@pacificorp.com (teri.ikeda@pacificorp.com);
jluckhardt@downeybrand.com (jluckhardt@downeybrand.com);
jwoodwar@energy .state.ca.us (jwoodwar@energy .state.ca.us); DeAngelis, Regina
(regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov); Obiora, Noel (noel.obiora@cpuc.ca.gov); Colvin,
Michael (michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); Miley, Matt (matt.miley@cpuc.ca.gov);
Poirier, Marcelo (marcelo.poirier@cpuc.ca.gov); michael@rockwood-
consulting.com (michael@rockwood-consulting.com); mlowder@rcrcnet.org
(mlowder@rcrenet.org); nicole@braunlegal.com (nicole@braunlegal.com);
cpuc@libertyutilities.com (cpuc@libertyutilities.com); Kotch, Andrew
(andrew.kotch@cpuc.ca.gov); Blackney, Robert (robert.blackney@cpuc.ca.gov);
Siao, David (David.Siao@cpuc.ca.gov); Reiger, J. Jason
(Jonathan.Reiger@cpuc.ca.gov); Mike.Chapel@yahoo.com
(Mike.Chapel@yahoo.com); otang@energy.ca.gov (otang@energy.ca.gov);
kate@kgconsulting.net (kate@kgconsulting.net); PMason(@PacificForest.org
(PMason@PacificForest.org); kcarr(@sierranevada.ca.gov
(kcarr@sierranevada.ca.gov); KChou@energy.ca.gov (KChou@energy.ca.gov);
gbarkalo@energy state.ca.us (gbarkalo@energy state.ca.us);
Daryl.Metz@energy.ca.gov (Daryl. Metz@energy.ca.gov);
connie.leni@energy.ca.gov (connie.leni@energy.ca.gov);

mike.jaske@energy .state.ca.us (mike jaske@energy .state.ca.us);
JHaile@energy.ca.gov (JHaile@energy.ca.gov); aecaonline@gmail.com
(aecaonline@gmail.com); Bichkoff, Lewis (Lewis.Bichkoff@cpuc.ca.gov); Huang,
Xiao Selena (XiaoSelena. Huang@cpuc.ca.gov); Myers, Christopher
(christopher.myers@cpuc.ca.gov); O'Rourke, Shannon
(Shannon.O'Rourke@cpuc.ca.gov); Rizzo, Colin (Colin.Rizzo@cpuc.ca.gov);
Schultz, Adam (adam.schultz@cpuc.ca.gov)

Cc:
Bcec:

Subject: R.11-05-005 DRA's Informal Follow-Up Comments on Draft Study "Small-Scale
Bioenergy: Resource Potential, Costs, and FiT Implementation Assessment"

Attached please find the Informal Follow-Up Comments of the Division of Ratepayer
Advocates (DRA) on Draft Study “Small-Scale Bioenergy: Resource Potential, Costs, and FiT
Implementation Assessment.” Due to the size of the service list, we are sending this in batches.

Thanks,

Selena Huang

SB GT&S 0528187


mailto:mark.loy@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:keith.white@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:DocToxics@aol.com
mailto:DocToxics@aol.com
mailto:jaclyn.marks@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:hurlock@water.ca.gov
mailto:hurlock@water.ca.gov
mailto:karen@klindh.com
mailto:karen@klindh.com
mailto:anne.simon@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:teri.ikeda@pacificorp.com
mailto:teri.ikeda@pacificorp.com
mailto:jluckhardt@downeybrand.com
mailto:jluckhardt@downeybrand.com
mailto:jwoodwar@energy.state.ca.us
mailto:jwoodwar@energy.state.ca.us
mailto:regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:noel.obiora@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:matt.miley@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:marcelo.poirier@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:michael@rockwood-consulting.com
mailto:michael@rockwood-consulting.com
mailto:michael@rockwood-consulting.com
mailto:mlowder@rcrcnet.org
mailto:mlowder@rcrcnet.org
mailto:nicole@braunlegal.com
mailto:nicole@braunlegal.com
mailto:cpuc@libertyutilities.com
mailto:cpuc@libertyutilities.com
mailto:andrew.kotch@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:robert.blackney@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:David.Siao@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:Jonathan.Reiger@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:Mike.Chapel@yahoo.com
mailto:Mike.Chapel@yahoo.com
mailto:otang@energy.ca.gov
mailto:otang@energy.ca.gov
mailto:kate@kgconsulting.net
mailto:kate@kgconsulting.net
mailto:PMason@PacificForest.org
mailto:PMason@PacificForest.org
mailto:kcarr@sierranevada.ca.gov
mailto:kcarr@sierranevada.ca.gov
mailto:KChou@energy.ca.gov
mailto:KChou@energy.ca.gov
mailto:gbarkalo@energy.state.ca.us
mailto:gbarkalo@energy.state.ca.us
mailto:Daryl.Metz@energy.ca.gov
mailto:Daryl.Metz@energy.ca.gov
mailto:connie.leni@energy.ca.gov
mailto:connie.leni@energy.ca.gov
mailto:jaske@energy.state.ca.us
mailto:mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us
mailto:JHaile@energy.ca.gov
mailto:JHaile@energy.ca.gov
mailto:aecaonline@gmail.com
mailto:aecaonline@gmail.com
mailto:Lewis.Bichkoff@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:XiaoSelena.Huang@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:christopher.myers@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:Rourke@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:Colin.Rizzo@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:adam.schultz@cpuc.ca.gov

Regulatory Analyst
DRA—Electricity Planning & Policy Branch

xsh@cpuc.ca.gov

(415) 703-5247
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